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41 20.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 1@0 1000 27000 -32.43 -25 PASS

41 20.0 40620 2593.0 16QAM 1@0 30 1000 -47.99 -25 PASS

41 20.0 40620 2593.0 16QAM 1@0 1000 27000 -35.87 -25 PASS

41 20.0 39750 2506.0 QPSK 1@0 30 1000 -47.37 -25 PASS

41 20.0 39750 2506.0 QPSK 1@0 1000 27000 -30.88 -25 PASS

41 20.0 39750 2506.0 16QAM 1@0 30 1000 -48.7 -25 PASS

41 20.0 39750 2506.0 16QAM 1@0 1000 27000 -36.07 -25 PASS
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz

Band 41 5MHz/2687.5/High QPSK 1@0

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz

Band 41 5MHz/2687.5/High QPSK 1@0

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz

Band 41 5MHz/2687.5/High 16QAM 1@0

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz

Band 41 5MHz/2687.5/High 16QAM 1@0

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz

Band 41 5MHz/2593.0/Mid QPSK 1@0

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz

Band 41 5MHz/2593.0/Mid QPSK 1@0
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz

Band 41 5MHz/2593.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz

Band 41 5MHz/2593.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz

Band 41 5MHz/2498.5/Low QPSK 1@0

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz

Band 41 5MHz/2498.5/Low QPSK 1@0

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz

Band 41 5MHz/2498.5/Low 16QAM 1@0

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz

Band 41 5MHz/2498.5/Low 16QAM 1@0



Report No.: GTSL2025060033F07

Global United Technology Services Co., Ltd.
No. 123- 128, Tower A, Jinyuan Business Building, No.2, Laodong Industrial Zone,
Xixiang Road, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China 518102
Telephone: +86 (0) 755 2779 8480 Fax: +86 (0) 755 2779 8960 Page 33 of 43

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz

Band 41 10MHz/2685.0/High QPSK 1@0

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz

Band 41 10MHz/2685.0/High QPSK 1@0

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz

Band 41 10MHz/2685.0/High 16QAM 1@0

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz

Band 41 10MHz/2685.0/High 16QAM 1@0

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz

Band 41 10MHz/2593.0/Mid QPSK 1@0

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz

Band 41 10MHz/2593.0/Mid QPSK 1@0
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz

Band 41 10MHz/2593.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz

Band 41 10MHz/2593.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz

Band 41 10MHz/2501.0/Low QPSK 1@0

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz

Band 41 10MHz/2501.0/Low QPSK 1@0

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz

Band 41 10MHz/2501.0/Low 16QAM 1@0

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz

Band 41 10MHz/2501.0/Low 16QAM 1@0
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz

Band 41 15MHz/2682.5/High QPSK 1@0

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz

Band 41 15MHz/2682.5/High QPSK 1@0

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz

Band 41 15MHz/2682.5/High 16QAM 1@0

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz

Band 41 15MHz/2682.5/High 16QAM 1@0

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz

Band 41 15MHz/2593.0/Mid QPSK 1@0

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz

Band 41 15MHz/2593.0/Mid QPSK 1@0
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz

Band 41 15MHz/2593.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz

Band 41 15MHz/2593.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz

Band 41 15MHz/2503.5/Low QPSK 1@0

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz

Band 41 15MHz/2503.5/Low QPSK 1@0

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz

Band 41 15MHz/2503.5/Low 16QAM 1@0

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz

Band 41 15MHz/2503.5/Low 16QAM 1@0
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz

Band 41 20MHz/2680.0/High QPSK 1@0

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz

Band 41 20MHz/2680.0/High QPSK 1@0

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz

Band 41 20MHz/2680.0/High 16QAM 1@0

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz

Band 41 20MHz/2680.0/High 16QAM 1@0

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz

Band 41 20MHz/2593.0/Mid QPSK 1@0

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz

Band 41 20MHz/2593.0/Mid QPSK 1@0
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30.0MHz-1000.0MHz

Band 41 20MHz/2593.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz

Band 41 20MHz/2593.0/Mid 16QAM 1@0

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz

Band 41 20MHz/2506.0/Low QPSK 1@0

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz

Band 41 20MHz/2506.0/Low QPSK 1@0

30.0MHz-1000.0MHz

Band 41 20MHz/2506.0/Low 16QAM 1@0

1000.0MHz-27000.0MHz

Band 41 20MHz/2506.0/Low 16QAM 1@0
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C6.Frequency Stability

Band
Bandwidth

(MHz)
Channel

Freq

(MHz)
Modulation RB

Deviation

(Hz)

Deviation

(ppm)
Limit(ppm) Verdict Environment

41 5.0 41565 2687.5 QPSK 25@0 2.13 0.00079 ±2.5 PASS Vibration

41 5.0 41565 2687.5 QPSK 25@0 -31.59 -0.01175 ±2.5 PASS Humidity

41 5.0 41565 2687.5 QPSK 25@0 -31.87 -0.01186 ±2.5 PASS VL

41 5.0 41565 2687.5 QPSK 25@0 -13.76 -0.00512 ±2.5 PASS VN

41 5.0 41565 2687.5 QPSK 25@0 -16.54 -0.00615 ±2.5 PASS VH

41 5.0 41565 2687.5 QPSK 25@0 -34.43 -0.01281 ±2.5 PASS -30℃

41 5.0 41565 2687.5 QPSK 25@0 -34.52 -0.01284 ±2.5 PASS -20℃

41 5.0 41565 2687.5 QPSK 25@0 -33.82 -0.01258 ±2.5 PASS -10℃

41 5.0 41565 2687.5 QPSK 25@0 -28.91 -0.01076 ±2.5 PASS 0℃

41 5.0 41565 2687.5 QPSK 25@0 -39.25 -0.01461 ±2.5 PASS 10℃

41 5.0 41565 2687.5 QPSK 25@0 -16.12 -0.006 ±2.5 PASS 20℃

41 5.0 41565 2687.5 QPSK 25@0 -32.37 -0.01205 ±2.5 PASS 30℃

41 5.0 41565 2687.5 QPSK 25@0 -33.35 -0.01241 ±2.5 PASS 40℃

41 5.0 41565 2687.5 QPSK 25@0 -31.06 -0.01156 ±2.5 PASS 50℃

41 5.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 25@0 -17.92 -0.00691 ±2.5 PASS Vibration

41 5.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 25@0 -13.22 -0.0051 ±2.5 PASS Humidity

41 5.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 25@0 -30.98 -0.01195 ±2.5 PASS VL

41 5.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 25@0 -16.12 -0.00622 ±2.5 PASS VN

41 5.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 25@0 -17.32 -0.00668 ±2.5 PASS VH

41 5.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 25@0 -32.01 -0.01235 ±2.5 PASS -30℃

41 5.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 25@0 -11.83 -0.00456 ±2.5 PASS -20℃

41 5.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 25@0 -16.77 -0.00647 ±2.5 PASS -10℃

41 5.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 25@0 -12.1 -0.00467 ±2.5 PASS 0℃

41 5.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 25@0 -10.34 -0.00399 ±2.5 PASS 10℃

41 5.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 25@0 -18.28 -0.00705 ±2.5 PASS 20℃

41 5.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 25@0 -29.0 -0.01118 ±2.5 PASS 30℃

41 5.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 25@0 -12.65 -0.00488 ±2.5 PASS 40℃

41 5.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 25@0 -16.35 -0.00631 ±2.5 PASS 50℃

41 5.0 39675 2498.5 QPSK 25@0 -9.94 -0.00398 ±2.5 PASS Vibration

41 5.0 39675 2498.5 QPSK 25@0 -13.9 -0.00557 ±2.5 PASS Humidity

41 5.0 39675 2498.5 QPSK 25@0 -28.85 -0.01155 ±2.5 PASS VL

41 5.0 39675 2498.5 QPSK 25@0 -38.18 -0.01528 ±2.5 PASS VN

41 5.0 39675 2498.5 QPSK 25@0 -27.81 -0.01113 ±2.5 PASS VH

41 5.0 39675 2498.5 QPSK 25@0 -24.6 -0.00985 ±2.5 PASS -30℃

41 5.0 39675 2498.5 QPSK 25@0 -25.56 -0.01023 ±2.5 PASS -20℃

41 5.0 39675 2498.5 QPSK 25@0 -28.54 -0.01142 ±2.5 PASS -10℃

41 5.0 39675 2498.5 QPSK 25@0 -12.46 -0.00499 ±2.5 PASS 0℃

41 5.0 39675 2498.5 QPSK 25@0 -35.12 -0.01406 ±2.5 PASS 10℃

41 5.0 39675 2498.5 QPSK 25@0 -16.22 -0.00649 ±2.5 PASS 20℃

41 5.0 39675 2498.5 QPSK 25@0 -21.23 -0.0085 ±2.5 PASS 30℃

41 5.0 39675 2498.5 QPSK 25@0 -17.61 -0.00705 ±2.5 PASS 40℃
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41 5.0 39675 2498.5 QPSK 25@0 -15.69 -0.00628 ±2.5 PASS 50℃

41 10.0 41540 2685.0 QPSK 50@0 4.98 0.00185 ±2.5 PASS Vibration

41 10.0 41540 2685.0 QPSK 50@0 2.19 0.00082 ±2.5 PASS Humidity

41 10.0 41540 2685.0 QPSK 50@0 -6.92 -0.00258 ±2.5 PASS VL

41 10.0 41540 2685.0 QPSK 50@0 3.92 0.00146 ±2.5 PASS VN

41 10.0 41540 2685.0 QPSK 50@0 4.62 0.00172 ±2.5 PASS VH

41 10.0 41540 2685.0 QPSK 50@0 -2.53 -0.00094 ±2.5 PASS -30℃

41 10.0 41540 2685.0 QPSK 50@0 8.94 0.00333 ±2.5 PASS -20℃

41 10.0 41540 2685.0 QPSK 50@0 -7.82 -0.00291 ±2.5 PASS -10℃

41 10.0 41540 2685.0 QPSK 50@0 5.15 0.00192 ±2.5 PASS 0℃

41 10.0 41540 2685.0 QPSK 50@0 -7.82 -0.00291 ±2.5 PASS 10℃

41 10.0 41540 2685.0 QPSK 50@0 -5.22 -0.00194 ±2.5 PASS 20℃

41 10.0 41540 2685.0 QPSK 50@0 -12.33 -0.00459 ±2.5 PASS 30℃

41 10.0 41540 2685.0 QPSK 50@0 -10.27 -0.00383 ±2.5 PASS 40℃

41 10.0 41540 2685.0 QPSK 50@0 11.94 0.00445 ±2.5 PASS 50℃

41 10.0 41540 2685.0 16QAM 50@0 10.2 0.0038 ±2.5 PASS Vibration

41 10.0 41540 2685.0 16QAM 50@0 7.07 0.00263 ±2.5 PASS Humidity

41 10.0 41540 2685.0 16QAM 50@0 13.25 0.00493 ±2.5 PASS VL

41 10.0 41540 2685.0 16QAM 50@0 3.46 0.00129 ±2.5 PASS VN

41 10.0 41540 2685.0 16QAM 50@0 -9.17 -0.00342 ±2.5 PASS VH

41 10.0 41540 2685.0 16QAM 50@0 -6.92 -0.00258 ±2.5 PASS -30℃

41 10.0 41540 2685.0 16QAM 50@0 -9.47 -0.00353 ±2.5 PASS -20℃

41 10.0 41540 2685.0 16QAM 50@0 -7.28 -0.00271 ±2.5 PASS -10℃

41 10.0 41540 2685.0 16QAM 50@0 -8.44 -0.00314 ±2.5 PASS 0℃

41 10.0 41540 2685.0 16QAM 50@0 -11.22 -0.00418 ±2.5 PASS 10℃

41 10.0 41540 2685.0 16QAM 50@0 9.3 0.00346 ±2.5 PASS 20℃

41 10.0 41540 2685.0 16QAM 50@0 5.54 0.00206 ±2.5 PASS 30℃

41 10.0 41540 2685.0 16QAM 50@0 6.75 0.00251 ±2.5 PASS 40℃

41 10.0 41540 2685.0 16QAM 50@0 -10.51 -0.00392 ±2.5 PASS 50℃

41 10.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 50@0 1.13 0.00044 ±2.5 PASS Vibration

41 10.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 50@0 -7.84 -0.00302 ±2.5 PASS Humidity

41 10.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 50@0 -7.14 -0.00275 ±2.5 PASS VL

41 10.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 50@0 -10.47 -0.00404 ±2.5 PASS VN

41 10.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 50@0 -15.66 -0.00604 ±2.5 PASS VH

41 10.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 50@0 3.4 0.00131 ±2.5 PASS -30℃

41 10.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 50@0 -9.03 -0.00348 ±2.5 PASS -20℃

41 10.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 50@0 6.34 0.00244 ±2.5 PASS -10℃

41 10.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 50@0 9.57 0.00369 ±2.5 PASS 0℃

41 10.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 50@0 -0.37 -0.00014 ±2.5 PASS 10℃

41 10.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 50@0 -9.34 -0.0036 ±2.5 PASS 20℃

41 10.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 50@0 -6.87 -0.00265 ±2.5 PASS 30℃

41 10.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 50@0 10.99 0.00424 ±2.5 PASS 40℃

41 10.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 50@0 -3.79 -0.00146 ±2.5 PASS 50℃

41 10.0 40620 2593.0 16QAM 50@0 -9.77 -0.00377 ±2.5 PASS Vibration

41 10.0 40620 2593.0 16QAM 50@0 -7.55 -0.00291 ±2.5 PASS Humidity
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41 10.0 40620 2593.0 16QAM 50@0 -4.61 -0.00178 ±2.5 PASS VL

41 10.0 40620 2593.0 16QAM 50@0 2.99 0.00115 ±2.5 PASS VN

41 10.0 40620 2593.0 16QAM 50@0 -3.91 -0.00151 ±2.5 PASS VH

41 10.0 40620 2593.0 16QAM 50@0 3.79 0.00146 ±2.5 PASS -30℃

41 10.0 40620 2593.0 16QAM 50@0 2.26 0.00087 ±2.5 PASS -20℃

41 10.0 40620 2593.0 16QAM 50@0 -4.94 -0.0019 ±2.5 PASS -10℃

41 10.0 40620 2593.0 16QAM 50@0 -2.13 -0.00082 ±2.5 PASS 0℃

41 10.0 40620 2593.0 16QAM 50@0 -5.19 -0.002 ±2.5 PASS 10℃

41 10.0 40620 2593.0 16QAM 50@0 -3.63 -0.0014 ±2.5 PASS 20℃

41 10.0 40620 2593.0 16QAM 50@0 3.08 0.00119 ±2.5 PASS 30℃

41 10.0 40620 2593.0 16QAM 50@0 2.9 0.00112 ±2.5 PASS 40℃

41 10.0 40620 2593.0 16QAM 50@0 -10.06 -0.00388 ±2.5 PASS 50℃

41 10.0 39700 2501.0 QPSK 50@0 -7.0 -0.0028 ±2.5 PASS Vibration

41 10.0 39700 2501.0 QPSK 50@0 -1.37 -0.00055 ±2.5 PASS Humidity

41 10.0 39700 2501.0 QPSK 50@0 -9.3 -0.00372 ±2.5 PASS VL

41 10.0 39700 2501.0 QPSK 50@0 -10.61 -0.00424 ±2.5 PASS VN

41 10.0 39700 2501.0 QPSK 50@0 -11.59 -0.00463 ±2.5 PASS VH

41 10.0 39700 2501.0 QPSK 50@0 -7.72 -0.00309 ±2.5 PASS -30℃

41 10.0 39700 2501.0 QPSK 50@0 10.07 0.00403 ±2.5 PASS -20℃

41 10.0 39700 2501.0 QPSK 50@0 7.12 0.00285 ±2.5 PASS -10℃

41 10.0 39700 2501.0 QPSK 50@0 -4.66 -0.00186 ±2.5 PASS 0℃

41 10.0 39700 2501.0 QPSK 50@0 6.77 0.00271 ±2.5 PASS 10℃

41 10.0 39700 2501.0 QPSK 50@0 1.85 0.00074 ±2.5 PASS 20℃

41 10.0 39700 2501.0 QPSK 50@0 -5.81 -0.00232 ±2.5 PASS 30℃

41 10.0 39700 2501.0 QPSK 50@0 9.38 0.00375 ±2.5 PASS 40℃

41 10.0 39700 2501.0 QPSK 50@0 9.13 0.00365 ±2.5 PASS 50℃

41 10.0 39700 2501.0 16QAM 50@0 -3.91 -0.00156 ±2.5 PASS Vibration

41 10.0 39700 2501.0 16QAM 50@0 5.11 0.00204 ±2.5 PASS Humidity

41 10.0 39700 2501.0 16QAM 50@0 -9.41 -0.00376 ±2.5 PASS VL

41 10.0 39700 2501.0 16QAM 50@0 3.0 0.0012 ±2.5 PASS VN

41 10.0 39700 2501.0 16QAM 50@0 3.48 0.00139 ±2.5 PASS VH

41 10.0 39700 2501.0 16QAM 50@0 -4.59 -0.00184 ±2.5 PASS -30℃

41 10.0 39700 2501.0 16QAM 50@0 -5.88 -0.00235 ±2.5 PASS -20℃

41 10.0 39700 2501.0 16QAM 50@0 6.55 0.00262 ±2.5 PASS -10℃

41 10.0 39700 2501.0 16QAM 50@0 8.18 0.00327 ±2.5 PASS 0℃

41 10.0 39700 2501.0 16QAM 50@0 -7.05 -0.00282 ±2.5 PASS 10℃

41 10.0 39700 2501.0 16QAM 50@0 3.38 0.00135 ±2.5 PASS 20℃

41 10.0 39700 2501.0 16QAM 50@0 2.93 0.00117 ±2.5 PASS 30℃

41 10.0 39700 2501.0 16QAM 50@0 -7.68 -0.00307 ±2.5 PASS 40℃

41 10.0 39700 2501.0 16QAM 50@0 4.11 0.00164 ±2.5 PASS 50℃

41 15.0 41515 2682.5 QPSK 75@0 -13.95 -0.0052 ±2.5 PASS Vibration

41 15.0 41515 2682.5 QPSK 75@0 2.62 0.00098 ±2.5 PASS Humidity

41 15.0 41515 2682.5 QPSK 75@0 7.28 0.00271 ±2.5 PASS VL

41 15.0 41515 2682.5 QPSK 75@0 2.88 0.00107 ±2.5 PASS VN

41 15.0 41515 2682.5 QPSK 75@0 -12.59 -0.00469 ±2.5 PASS VH
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41 15.0 41515 2682.5 QPSK 75@0 7.87 0.00293 ±2.5 PASS -30℃

41 15.0 41515 2682.5 QPSK 75@0 -12.97 -0.00484 ±2.5 PASS -20℃

41 15.0 41515 2682.5 QPSK 75@0 -9.01 -0.00336 ±2.5 PASS -10℃

41 15.0 41515 2682.5 QPSK 75@0 4.78 0.00178 ±2.5 PASS 0℃

41 15.0 41515 2682.5 QPSK 75@0 -9.9 -0.00369 ±2.5 PASS 10℃

41 15.0 41515 2682.5 QPSK 75@0 2.05 0.00076 ±2.5 PASS 20℃

41 15.0 41515 2682.5 QPSK 75@0 2.72 0.00101 ±2.5 PASS 30℃

41 15.0 41515 2682.5 QPSK 75@0 -14.81 -0.00552 ±2.5 PASS 40℃

41 15.0 41515 2682.5 QPSK 75@0 -16.25 -0.00606 ±2.5 PASS 50℃

41 15.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 75@0 -6.32 -0.00244 ±2.5 PASS Vibration

41 15.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 75@0 2.03 0.00078 ±2.5 PASS Humidity

41 15.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 75@0 2.37 0.00092 ±2.5 PASS VL

41 15.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 75@0 -7.48 -0.00289 ±2.5 PASS VN

41 15.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 75@0 -8.88 -0.00343 ±2.5 PASS VH

41 15.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 75@0 5.92 0.00228 ±2.5 PASS -30℃

41 15.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 75@0 1.85 0.00071 ±2.5 PASS -20℃

41 15.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 75@0 10.24 0.00395 ±2.5 PASS -10℃

41 15.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 75@0 3.95 0.00152 ±2.5 PASS 0℃

41 15.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 75@0 -8.3 -0.0032 ±2.5 PASS 10℃

41 15.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 75@0 -11.57 -0.00446 ±2.5 PASS 20℃

41 15.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 75@0 -10.37 -0.004 ±2.5 PASS 30℃

41 15.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 75@0 -9.51 -0.00367 ±2.5 PASS 40℃

41 15.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 75@0 -7.07 -0.00273 ±2.5 PASS 50℃

41 15.0 39725 2503.5 QPSK 75@0 -9.06 -0.00362 ±2.5 PASS Vibration

41 15.0 39725 2503.5 QPSK 75@0 -5.16 -0.00206 ±2.5 PASS Humidity

41 15.0 39725 2503.5 QPSK 75@0 5.98 0.00239 ±2.5 PASS VL

41 15.0 39725 2503.5 QPSK 75@0 -8.35 -0.00334 ±2.5 PASS VN

41 15.0 39725 2503.5 QPSK 75@0 4.52 0.00181 ±2.5 PASS VH

41 15.0 39725 2503.5 QPSK 75@0 -5.69 -0.00227 ±2.5 PASS -30℃

41 15.0 39725 2503.5 QPSK 75@0 4.68 0.00187 ±2.5 PASS -20℃

41 15.0 39725 2503.5 QPSK 75@0 -14.76 -0.0059 ±2.5 PASS -10℃

41 15.0 39725 2503.5 QPSK 75@0 -1.67 -0.00067 ±2.5 PASS 0℃

41 15.0 39725 2503.5 QPSK 75@0 -6.47 -0.00258 ±2.5 PASS 10℃

41 15.0 39725 2503.5 QPSK 75@0 -2.43 -0.00097 ±2.5 PASS 20℃

41 15.0 39725 2503.5 QPSK 75@0 -6.01 -0.0024 ±2.5 PASS 30℃

41 15.0 39725 2503.5 QPSK 75@0 3.33 0.00133 ±2.5 PASS 40℃

41 15.0 39725 2503.5 QPSK 75@0 -7.61 -0.00304 ±2.5 PASS 50℃

41 20.0 41490 2680.0 QPSK 100@0 -8.13 -0.00303 ±2.5 PASS Vibration

41 20.0 41490 2680.0 QPSK 100@0 -7.57 -0.00282 ±2.5 PASS Humidity

41 20.0 41490 2680.0 QPSK 100@0 -14.46 -0.0054 ±2.5 PASS VL

41 20.0 41490 2680.0 QPSK 100@0 -7.98 -0.00298 ±2.5 PASS VN

41 20.0 41490 2680.0 QPSK 100@0 4.48 0.00167 ±2.5 PASS VH

41 20.0 41490 2680.0 QPSK 100@0 -11.96 -0.00446 ±2.5 PASS -30℃

41 20.0 41490 2680.0 QPSK 100@0 -13.07 -0.00488 ±2.5 PASS -20℃

41 20.0 41490 2680.0 QPSK 100@0 -4.99 -0.00186 ±2.5 PASS -10℃
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41 20.0 41490 2680.0 QPSK 100@0 -11.79 -0.0044 ±2.5 PASS 0℃

41 20.0 41490 2680.0 QPSK 100@0 -15.38 -0.00574 ±2.5 PASS 10℃

41 20.0 41490 2680.0 QPSK 100@0 -4.21 -0.00157 ±2.5 PASS 20℃

41 20.0 41490 2680.0 QPSK 100@0 5.28 0.00197 ±2.5 PASS 30℃

41 20.0 41490 2680.0 QPSK 100@0 -8.4 -0.00313 ±2.5 PASS 40℃

41 20.0 41490 2680.0 QPSK 100@0 5.79 0.00216 ±2.5 PASS 50℃

41 20.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 100@0 4.38 0.00169 ±2.5 PASS Vibration

41 20.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 100@0 -9.18 -0.00354 ±2.5 PASS Humidity

41 20.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 100@0 4.65 0.00179 ±2.5 PASS VL

41 20.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 100@0 -12.29 -0.00474 ±2.5 PASS VN

41 20.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 100@0 -9.67 -0.00373 ±2.5 PASS VH

41 20.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 100@0 -11.87 -0.00458 ±2.5 PASS -30℃

41 20.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 100@0 -8.11 -0.00313 ±2.5 PASS -20℃

41 20.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 100@0 -6.95 -0.00268 ±2.5 PASS -10℃

41 20.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 100@0 6.58 0.00254 ±2.5 PASS 0℃

41 20.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 100@0 6.32 0.00244 ±2.5 PASS 10℃

41 20.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 100@0 -10.51 -0.00405 ±2.5 PASS 20℃

41 20.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 100@0 4.31 0.00166 ±2.5 PASS 30℃

41 20.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 100@0 -9.1 -0.00351 ±2.5 PASS 40℃

41 20.0 40620 2593.0 QPSK 100@0 -13.36 -0.00515 ±2.5 PASS 50℃

41 20.0 39750 2506.0 QPSK 100@0 -4.89 -0.00195 ±2.5 PASS Vibration

41 20.0 39750 2506.0 QPSK 100@0 4.91 0.00196 ±2.5 PASS Humidity

41 20.0 39750 2506.0 QPSK 100@0 -6.34 -0.00253 ±2.5 PASS VL

41 20.0 39750 2506.0 QPSK 100@0 5.35 0.00213 ±2.5 PASS VN

41 20.0 39750 2506.0 QPSK 100@0 1.2 0.00048 ±2.5 PASS VH

41 20.0 39750 2506.0 QPSK 100@0 3.76 0.0015 ±2.5 PASS -30℃

41 20.0 39750 2506.0 QPSK 100@0 5.26 0.0021 ±2.5 PASS -20℃

41 20.0 39750 2506.0 QPSK 100@0 -6.81 -0.00272 ±2.5 PASS -10℃

41 20.0 39750 2506.0 QPSK 100@0 -8.11 -0.00324 ±2.5 PASS 0℃

41 20.0 39750 2506.0 QPSK 100@0 -6.04 -0.00241 ±2.5 PASS 10℃

41 20.0 39750 2506.0 QPSK 100@0 -6.44 -0.00257 ±2.5 PASS 20℃

41 20.0 39750 2506.0 QPSK 100@0 -6.02 -0.0024 ±2.5 PASS 30℃

41 20.0 39750 2506.0 QPSK 100@0 6.18 0.00247 ±2.5 PASS 40℃

41 20.0 39750 2506.0 QPSK 100@0 10.73 0.00428 ±2.5 PASS 50℃

------End------
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